

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5186 OF 2007

D.D.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.R. ANAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Office Report, Respondent No.2 has not been served and counsel for the Appellant, who was directed to furnish the correct address of Respondent No.2, has not furnished the correct address so far. Hence, notice could not be issued to Respondent No.2. 1st Respondent is served and has appeared and filed vakalatnama. On a perusal of the records, it is seen that Respondent No.2 is the Executive Engineer, who was

....Contd.2

ITEM No. 143 - 2 -

the Arbitrator, who passed the award. Under the circumstances that the contesting 1st Respondent has already filed counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has also been filed, there is no need to serve notice on the Arbitrator.

Counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case. He is directed to file statement of case within

four weeks without fail.

List the matter on 12.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps