

1

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5186 OF 2007

D.D.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.R. ANAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report dated 7.6.2012 indicates that fresh notice to make alternative arrangement on latest and correct address furnished by learned counsel for the appellants was issued to respondent no.1 on 5.5.2012 and acknowledgment card has been received back but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

In view of this, the case is adjourned by four weeks to enable respondent no.1 to put in his appearance.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|