

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5186 OF 2007

D.D.A. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.R. ANAND & ANR. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice issued by registered AD, respondent no.1 has
chosen not to appear.

Service against Respondent no. 1 is deemed to be effected.

Appellant has filed statement of case.

List the matter in court on its own turn.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|